
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

3/1(金) 曇り時々雨 8.5 0.2 456.6 12,054 12,054 42,958 28.1

3/2(土) 曇り一時雪 2.2 1.9 520.3 13,736 25,790 85,916 30.0

3/3(日) 曇り時々雪 4.6 0.0 29.4 776 26,566 128,874 20.6

3/4(月) 曇り時々晴れ 5.9 3.5 473.4 12,498 39,064 171,832 22.7

3/5(火) 曇り 4.9 0.1 822.8 21,722 60,786 214,789 28.3

3/6(水) 曇り 6.1 0.5 699.0 18,454 79,240 257,747 30.7

3/7(木) 曇り時々晴れ 5.4 4.0 1,294.9 34,185 113,425 300,705 37.7

3/8(金) 曇りのち晴れ 7.3 6.6 1,870.9 49,392 162,817 343,663 47.4

3/9(土) 晴れ時々雪 3.3 0.8 9.0 238 163,054 386,621 42.2

3/10(日) 曇り一時雪 4.9 0.8 197.6 5,217 168,271 429,579 39.2

3/11(月) 晴れ時々曇り 9.9 7.1 1,598.7 42,206 210,477 472,537 44.5

3/12(火) 曇りのち一時雨 9.3 0.0 514.8 13,591 224,067 515,495 43.5

3/13(水) 曇り一時雨か雪 7.0 2.9 1,283.5 33,884 257,952 558,453 46.2

3/14(木) 晴れ一時雨 11.4 4.1 1,443.7 38,114 296,065 601,410 49.2

3/15(金) 晴れのち時々曇り 13.4 4.1 1,844.1 48,684 344,750 644,368 53.5

3/16(土) 晴れ時々曇り 9.8 8.8 2,297.6 60,657 405,406 687,326 59.0

3/17(日) 晴れ時々曇り 12.7 0.3 432.3 11,413 416,819 730,284 57.1

3/18(月) 曇り一時雪 6.3 3.3 1,378.8 36,400 453,219 773,242 58.6

3/19(火) 曇り時々晴れ 8.1 5.2 1,750.5 46,213 499,433 816,200 61.2

3/20(水) 曇り時々雨 4.2 0.0 369.3 9,750 509,182 859,158 59.3

3/21(木) 晴れ一時雪 5.8 4.3 715.8 18,897 528,079 902,116 58.5

3/22(金) 晴れ一時雪 7.8 4.8 1,659.4 43,808 571,887 945,073 60.5

3/23(土) 曇り時々晴れ 7.7 0.4 684.5 18,071 589,958 988,031 59.7

3/24(日) 曇りのち晴れ 11.8 6.9 1,867.2 49,294 639,252 1,030,989 62.0

3/25(月) 晴れのち曇り 11.9 3.8 1,821.5 48,088 687,340 1,073,947 64.0

3/26(火) 曇り時々雪か雨 7.5 0.0 236.6 6,246 693,586 1,116,905 62.1

3/27(水) 晴れ 10.4 11.6 2,479.8 65,467 759,053 1,159,863 65.4

3/28(木) 晴れのち曇り 15.6 10.0 2,373.5 62,660 821,713 1,202,821 68.3

3/29(金) 曇り時々雨 14.0 0.1 472.5 12,474 834,187 1,245,779 67.0

3/30(土) 曇り時々晴れ 13.6 4.4 1,762.4 46,527 880,715 1,288,737 68.3

3/31(日) 晴れ時々曇り 11.4 9.0 1,105.3 29,180 909,894 1,331,694 68.3

℃ h 34465.7

8.5 3.53 1111.8

3.64 1657.3

実績平均(/日) ¥29,351

  月目標値(/日) ¥42,958

月合計 ¥909,894
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